oct ober 29 7 2715

Hereby Resolved, That the

1t I8 e7.20 submitted in full set-
ofer O ¥ the 1950, 1951 and 1952

en1 property taxes assessed to
l‘somécmvartz and Joe Kovacs, doing
vid s as Pitt Cleaners, and to the
busmeint thereon entered by the
]“dgn; county Circuit Court, be and
wayn me is hereby accepted.
me‘sii Further Resolved, That the
~Iu- ';reasurer be and he is hereby
mhoriZed to apply the sum of $457.20
e, ccount of the personal property
on_as above mentioned, and that any
ta};ence remaining unpaid after such
t)aﬂuca'.cion, including accrued inter-
at and court costs, be and the same
?:hereby cancelled.

Adopted as follows:

veas — Councilmen Beck, Brickley,
Connor, Patrick, Ravitz, Rogell, Wierz-
bicki and President Carey—S8.

Nays—None.

(‘orporation Counsel
October 22, 1963.

Honorable Common Council:

Re: Raymond Brennan, Individually
and as Next Friend of Terry-Bren-
nan, a minor (also claim of Robert
Brennan, a minor). Circult Court
No. 12215, Claim No. 19607.

Gentlemzn-—The above claims re-
sulted from injuries sustained at the

Detroit City Airport on October 6,

1962. Mr. Raymond Brennan and his

two sons, Terry and Robert, had gone

to the airport to witness the arrival
of President Kennedy on that date.

The Brennans and other spectators

were standing on a conduit running

along the iron fence when said con-
duit gave away. As a result thereof,

Robert Brennan received a minor

laceration. Raymond Brennan and
Terry Brennan sustained serious in-
juries.

aanaYmond Brennan incurred special
med?é;fis by way of lost wages and
$laooa expenses of approximately

: and Terry Brennan’s hospital-
lzg&‘?n costs amounted to somep$350.
pnorltt Was instituted in this matter
atlon 0 our n;akmg any recommend-
Pende O this claim. During the
cusei €Y ©f this suit, settlement dis-
an ofter orcr¢ had and resulted in
of 85500 (}f settlement in the amount
e fe 101' all three cases.

to be ; the acceptance of this offer
City of p tthe best interests of the
Your Hoe Toit and, therefore, request
Contrgyy florable Body to direct the

.Ray;;l; to issue drafts as follows:
Brenngy 10 Nd Brennan and Catherine
anq e Rdividually and as husband
3tcrney.ynd, Thomas P. Casey their

i Raymn the amount of $4,000.
Terry Brep 24 Brennan, guardian of
;'n Casey m‘flg:i'r a !:unor. and Thomas

a i
3(.)unt of 81300 torney in the

gﬁbel't gﬁ;‘m“ Brennan, guardian of

1, a minor d Th
ase , an omas
¥ their attorney — in the

1963

amount of $200.
Respectfully Submitted,
REW F. v

Asst. Corporati "
Approved: D on Counsel.

ROBERT REESE,
Corporation Counsel.
By Councilman Beck:

beRes?ilved. That the City Controller
and he is hereby authorized and
directed to draw his warrant upon
the proper fund in favor of Raymond
Brennan and Catherine Brennan, in-
dividually and as husband and wife
gmd Thomas P. Casey their attorney,
In the amount of $4,000; Raymond
Brennan, guardian of Terry Brennan,
a2 minor, and Thomas P, Casey their
attorney, in the amount of $1,300;
and Raymend Brennan, guardian of
Robert Brennan, a minor, and Thomas
P. Casey their attorney, in the amount
of $200 in full payment of any and
all claims which they may have
against the City of Detroit by reason

of injuries and/or damages sustained

as a result of a fall when a conduit

gave away at the Detroit City Airport

on October 6, 1962, and that said

amount be paid upon presentation of

releases approved by the Office of

Corporation Counsel and discontinu-

ance of lawsuit No. 12215,

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Brickley,
Connor, Patrick, Ravitz, Rogell, Wierz-
bicki and President Carey—sS.

Nays—None,

Corporation (‘ounsel
October 24, 1963.
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen—This is to inform your
Honorable Body that Circuit Court
Orders were entered vacating the
alleys in the following cases: ’

Wayne Circuit Court No. 12386, loca-
tion: Rosemont, Ashton, Tireman, and
Belton Avenues, Common Council
Petition No. 2446.

Wayne Circuit Court No. 12387, loca-
tion: Brock, Seymour, Salter, and
Troester Avenues, Common Council
Petition No. 2870.

Wayne Circuit Court No. 12388, loca-
tion: Strasburg, Hamburg, Colling-
ham, and Eight Mile Road, Common
Council Petition No. 2451. )

The Orders, among other things,
provide that public easements for
public utility purposes shall be re-
tained in the land comprising the
alleys and, further, that the Clerk of
the Court forward a certified copy to
the Auditor General of the State of

ichigan.

MWebsubmlt a resolution directing
the City Clerk to record the attached
certified coples of the Orders with the
Wayne County Register of Deeds.
Respectfully submitted, :
RAYMOND A. STACHURA,"
Asst. Corporation Counsel.

ITRNO T T

T .

e SR




By Councilman Beck:

Resolved. That the City Clerk be,
and he is hereby. directed to record
the Orders in the office of the Wayne
County Register of Deeds vacating the
public alleys within thirty days from
the date hereof in accordance with
the foregoing communication from
the Corporation Counsel.

Approved:

THOMAS H. GALLAGHER,

Acting Corporation Counsel.

Adopted as follows:
Yeas — Councilmen Beck. Brickley,

Connor, Patnick, Ravitz, Rogell, Wierz-
bicki and President Carey—S8.
Nays—None.

Corporation Counsel
October 28, 1963.

Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen — We recommend the
adoption of the following resolution
in aorder to pay employees of the City
of Detroit injured in the course of
their employment workmen’s compen-
sation as provided by law.

Respectfully submitted,

ANTHONY P. MARCHESE, JR.,

Assistant Corporation Counsel.

By <Councilman Brickley:

Resolved That the Controller be
and he is hereby instructed to draw
his warrant upon the proper fund in
favor of:

Calcaterra, Mario G., Water Comm.,
at the rate of $57 per week, ($33 per
week plus $24 for five dependents).

Duncan, Alfred, Public Lighting, at
the rate of 857 per week, ($33 per
week plus $24 for seven dependents).

Elmore, Croom, Public Works, at
the rate of 857 per week, (333 per
week plus $24 for five dependents).

Giza, Eugene, Health, at the rate
of $36 per week, ($38 per week plus
$3 for one dependent).

Naggie, Donald A., at the rate of
851 per week, Public Lighting, (833
per week plus 818 for four depend-
ents).

Poole, Thomas, Public Works, at the
rate of $36 per week, ($33 per week
plus 83 for one dependent).

Wilkerson, Thomas, Water Comm.
at the rate of 836 per week, ($38 per
week plus $3 for one dependent).
Approved :

ROBERT REESE,

Corporation Counsel.

Adopted as follows:

- Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Brickley,
Connor, Patrick, Ravitz, Rogell, Wierz-
bicki and President Carey—S8.

Nays—None.

Reconsideration

Councilman Beck moved to recon-
sider the vote by which the reso-
lution was adopted.

Councilmen Rogell moved %o eus-
pend Ruyle 23 for the purpose of in-

definitely postponing the motion to
reconsider, which motion prevailed as

follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck. Brick)e
Connor, Patnick, Ravitz, Rogell wiq.z
bicki and President Carey—sg. 2

Nays—None.

Councilman Brickley then moved
that motion to reconsider be jp.
definitely postponed, which motion
prevalled. '

The regular order was resumed.

Board of Assessors
October 17, 1963.
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen—We respectfully request
your Honorable Body to approve the
real or personal property tax reduc-
tions in accordance with the following
resolutions.

Respectfully submitted,
JOHN W. LIBCKE,
Presldent.
By Councilman Wierzbicki:

Resolved, That the City Treasurer
be and is hereby authorized and
directed to accept from the following
the amounts shown with interest
added from due date to date of pay-
ment in full settlement of the person-
al or real property taxes for the years
shown and cancel balance due:

‘National Brewing Co. of Michigan,
1963 orginal value $728,980, tax $32,-
419.22, reduced $2,370, tax $105,40.
adjusted value $726,610, tax $32,313.82
(w. 19, i. 796). Property was qver-
assessed.

Anthony Winiarski, Lot 222 Exc.
Jos. Campau Ave. as wd. Judson
Bradway s Six Mile Rd. Sub., Cap. 1567
(w. 9, 1. 11549) 1963 land value re-
duced $410, tax $18.24, adjusted value
$3,350. tax $148.98. Non-conforming
rate of land extended to residential
use through error.

Missionaries of St. Peter & Paul,
Lot 112, David Trombley Est. Sub. No.
1, Cap. 461 (w. 21, 1. 9644) 1963 land
reduced $930 tax $41.36, adjusted
value $1,410, tax $62.72. Reduction of
land was omitted in error from 1963
assessment rolls, and further

Resolved, That the City Treasurer
be and is hereby authorized and dir-
ected to make correction on J. C. C.
page 2529 adopted October 8, 1963,
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day
Saints, Ward 22, Item 23462, Yeas
1063. Subdivision should read Lot 4
Exc. N. 757 ft. on W. line, Fr i
Law & Thos. Haw Grand River Davi-
son Sub. Cap. 191. Also S. 18.41 ft. on
E. line Lot 167, Cedarhurst Sub., Cap-

57, and further -
Resolved, That the City Contmlie.
be and is hereby authorized and d;.
ected to honor vouchers when pfor
sented by the City Treasurer in 270
of any person to whom refund 18
on the basis of the amount 0L 'y
payable subsequent to said canc
lations being less than the 8MO0
pald on the original assessment &
further urer
Resolved, That the Clty rrreaswd
be and is hereby authorized %o
directed to have stricken {rom. ¢
rolls the amount of the canoell¥

O e

E




